WCD-B3/259/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.384/2024/WCDD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Women and Child Development Department-Two day National Review Conference with Ministers organized by Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment- Participation of Smt. Bindu V C, Managing Director, Kerala State Women's Development Corporation-Ex post-facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (B)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.384/2024/WCDD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-10-2024

Read 1 Letter No.KSWDC/EA3/MD/134/22/6025 dated 05.09.2024 from Managing Director, Kerala State Women's Development Corporation.

## **ORDER**

Ex post-facto sanction is accorded to Smt. Bindu V C, Managing Director, Kerala State Women's Development Corporation for attending the two day National Review Conference with Ministers organized by Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment at Agra on 9<sup>th</sup> and 10 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(By order of the Governor) MANOJ M S UNDER SECRETARY

Managing Director, Kerala State Women's Development Corporation, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

WCD-B3/259/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.384/2024/WCDD

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (D.B.Cell), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Web & New Media (for publishing in the website).

Stock file, O.C

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer